
PUBLIC NOTICE – March 2013 
NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING 

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org 
 

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF 
 

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the Mar 21st, 2013 meeting: 
 

Disciplinary/Board Action 
Action Name Registration # City/State Time 

frame 
Penalty 

fee 
Reprimand 
* Practice without License/ 
Registration 

Duttenhefer, Doreen 
Gerntholz, Tamie 
Gaber, Paula 
Hofferber, Rick 
*Keeble, Amber  
*Klemisch, Nicole 
*Lund, Brittney 
*Motschenbacher, Andrea 
*Sander, Lillian 
Schanz, Virginia 
Skalsky, Deann 
*Stenstrom, Scott 

L13783 
R25804 
RN applicant 
R26278 
L13867 
R17354 
L13726 
L10603 
L8521 
R25303 
R34547 
R37433 

Mandan, ND 
Sanborn, ND 
Crookston, MN 
Mandan, ND 
Fargo, ND 
Mandan, ND 
Langdon, ND 
Fargo, ND 
Mandan, ND 
Langdon, ND 
Beulah, ND 
Grand Forks, ND 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$300 
$500 
$500 
$500 
$400 
$400 
$400 
$400 
$400 
$300 
$300 
$400 

Voluntary Surrender Martin, Derek R35247 Fargo, ND N/A 
 

$200 

Extension of Previous 
Licensure Action- 
(Suspension) 

Jaeger, Stacy 
Jones, Albert 

L11355 
L11766 & R33831 

Rugby, ND 
East Grand Forks, MN 

3 years 
1 year 

$1500 
$1800 

Reinstated to 
Unrestricted Practice 
Status 

Weathers, Vickie R28599 Mohall, ND N/A N/A 

 
Action Name Registration # City/State Effective Date 

Suspension 
 

Conmy, Nancy 
Myers, Theresa 

R24238 
VA compact license LPN 0002063197 

Mandan, ND 
Minot, ND 

02/11/2013 
02/15/2013 

 
BOARD HIGHLIGHTS 

 
• Accepted the resignation of Derek Martin from the Nurse Practice Committee effective immediately.      
• Approved the proposed revisions to the investigative plan policy.    
• Approved the proposed revisions to the case disposition by Board Staff/DRP policy revision.    
• Approved the programmatic change for the Sanford College of Nursing BSN Program, as the Sanford College of 

Nursing has full approval from the ND Board of Nursing and the programmatic changes are in full compliance with 
NDAC 54-03.2-06-02. 

• Waived the requirement for 12 contact hour verification for Miriam R. Skilbred, RN due to extenuating 
circumstances. (NDAC 54-02-05-08. continuing education requirement for license renewal.) 

• Accepted Natalie Telken’s request for deferment of her nursing education loan repayment until May 2014 or until she 
has completed the DNP Associate Degree RN program. 

•  Approved the proposed revisions to the guidelines for the nurse refresher courses #9b to reflect NDCC 43-12.1-02 
(5). 

• Ratified practice hours for the following:   
Tammy Anderson, L11278      2009 = 750 hours 

• Direct staff to contact North Dakota Department of Human Services requesting to be part of future discussions 
regarding the education of nurses required to become Pharmacy Technicians and direct staff to further investigate 
the issue.    

• The board discussed testimony and the status of the following bills: 
          HB 1091 – Revisions to ND Nurse Practice Act 
           HB 1246 - Occupational and professional licensure of military spouses -   
          HB 1276 - Liability for administration of medication in schools   



• Discontinue the contract with Tony Richards, legislative monitor, effective March 31, 2013.    
• Reaffirmed the continued requirement that students in program’s leading to a degree as a Medical Assistant or 

Surgical Technician be required to register on the BON UAP/Technician registry as mandated according to NDCC 
43-12.102 and NDAC standards for delegation 54-05-04-04. 
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