PUBLIC NOTICE – March 2013 NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the Mar 21st, 2013 meeting:

Disciplinary/Board Action

Action	Name	Registration #	City/State	Time	Penalty
			-	frame	fee
Reprimand	Duttenhefer, Doreen	L13783	Mandan, ND	N/A	\$300
* Practice without License/	Gerntholz, Tamie	R25804	Sanborn, ND	N/A	\$500
Registration	Gaber, Paula	RN applicant	Crookston, MN	N/A	\$500
	Hofferber, Rick	R26278	Mandan, ND	N/A	\$500
	*Keeble, Amber	L13867	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$400
	*Klemisch, Nicole	R17354	Mandan, ND	N/A	\$400
	*Lund, Brittney	L13726	Langdon, ND	N/A	\$400
	*Motschenbacher, Andrea	L10603	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$400
	*Sander, Lillian	L8521	Mandan, ND	N/A	\$400
	Schanz, Virginia	R25303	Langdon, ND	N/A	\$300
	Skalsky, Deann	R34547	Beulah, ND	N/A	\$300
	*Stenstrom, Scott	R37433	Grand Forks, ND	N/A	\$400
Voluntary Surrender	Martin, Derek	R35247	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$200
Extension of Previous	Jaeger, Stacy	L11355	Rugby, ND	3 years	\$1500
Licensure Action-	Jones, Albert	L11766 & R33831	East Grand Forks, MN	1 year	\$1800
(Suspension)				-	
Reinstated to	Weathers, Vickie	R28599	Mohall, ND	N/A	N/A
Unrestricted Practice					
Status					

Action	Name	Registration #	City/State	Effective Date
Suspension	Conmy, Nancy	R24238	Mandan, ND	02/11/2013
	Myers, Theresa	VA compact license LPN 0002063197	Minot, ND	02/15/2013

BOARD HIGHLIGHTS

- Accepted the resignation of Derek Martin from the Nurse Practice Committee effective immediately.
- Approved the proposed revisions to the investigative plan policy.
- Approved the proposed revisions to the case disposition by Board Staff/DRP policy revision.
- Approved the programmatic change for the Sanford College of Nursing BSN Program, as the Sanford College of Nursing has full approval from the ND Board of Nursing and the programmatic changes are in full compliance with NDAC 54-03.2-06-02.
- Waived the requirement for 12 contact hour verification for Miriam R. Skilbred, RN due to extenuating circumstances. (NDAC 54-02-05-08. continuing education requirement for license renewal.)
- Accepted Natalie Telken's request for deferment of her nursing education loan repayment until May 2014 or until she
 has completed the DNP Associate Degree RN program.
- Approved the proposed revisions to the guidelines for the nurse refresher courses #9b to reflect NDCC 43-12.1-02
 (5).
- Ratified practice hours for the following:
 - Tammy Anderson, L11278 2009 = 750 hours
- Direct staff to contact North Dakota Department of Human Services requesting to be part of future discussions regarding the education of nurses required to become Pharmacy Technicians and direct staff to further investigate the issue.
- The board discussed testimony and the status of the following bills:
 - HB 1091 Revisions to ND Nurse Practice Act
 - HB 1246 Occupational and professional licensure of military spouses -
 - HB 1276 Liability for administration of medication in schools

- Discontinue the contract with Tony Richards, legislative monitor, effective March 31, 2013.
- Reaffirmed the continued requirement that students in program's leading to a degree as a Medical Assistant or Surgical Technician be required to register on the BON UAP/Technician registry as mandated according to NDCC 43-12.102 and NDAC standards for delegation 54-05-04-04.